



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CAMARINES NORTE
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Daet, Camarines Norte

September 21, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR : VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO IV
Regional Director
Department of Public Works and Highways
Regional Office No. V
Rawis, Legazpi City

SUBJECT : ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) FOR FY 2021

Submitted herewith is the **Annual Procurement Plan for Common-Use Supplies and Equipment (APP-CSE) for FY 2021** of this district using the prescribed format.

For your information and ready reference.


EDWIN A. BERMAL
QIC District Engineer

R05.12 MARR/JZL/EAB

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2021 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies.

Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8, 2018

the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

1. Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2021 FORM at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph

2. Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2021 form.

3. The agency should indicate zero "0" if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.

4. Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should revise the template.

5. An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if

a. form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph and;

b. correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template

6. Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase. To add or insert items are only applicable in PART II.

7. Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2021 form should be:

a. Saved using this format: APP2021_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2021_DBM_Central Office, APP2021_DBM_Region IVA).

b. Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.

8. The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format for reference of the agency. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website.

(Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)

9. An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.

10. For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.8-290-6300; 8290-6400 Local 8006-8010

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2020 -1 dated 02 June 2020, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2021 must be submitted on or before **December 15, 2020.**

Department/Bureau/Office: _____
Region: _____
Address: _____

Agency Account Code: _____
Organization Type: _____

Contact Person: _____
Position: _____
E-mail: _____
Telephone/Mobile Nos: _____

Item & Specifications			Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																		Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year		
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec				Q4	Q4 AMOUNT
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																										
PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES																										
1		Liquid Disinfectant Sanitizer for Foot Bath	pcs.				1	4,900.00								0.00						0.00	1.00	4,900.00	4900.00	
2		Liquid Hand Soap	pcs.				1	350.00							1	350.00						2	700.00	5.00	350.00	1750.00
3		Liquid Soap 1 Ltr.	pcs				50	10,000.00								0.00						0.00	50.00	200.00	10000.00	
4		Hand Sanitizer	pcs				50	21,500.00								0.00						0.00	50.00	430.00	21500.00	
ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS																										
1		Isopropyl Alcohol, 70% Solution	btl.				3	2,400.00						2	1,600.00						2	1,600.00	9	800.00	7200.00	
2		Isoprophyl Alcohol	gal				30	24,000.00								0.00						0.00	30	800.00	24000.00	
COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS																										
1		Stamp Pad	pcs.				9	2,610.00						30	8,700.00							27	7,830.00	74.00	290.00	21460.00
2		Stamp Pad Ink (30ml)	btl.				27	4,050.00						7	1,050.00							19	2,850.00	80.00	150.00	12000.00
3		Stamp Pad Ink (950ml)	btl				5	4,900.00						7	6,860.00							2	1,960.00	19.00	980.00	18620.00
FILMS																										
1		Clear Book Refill A4(10 Sheets) Acetate plastic	pcs.					0.00						100	6,500.00							0.00	200.00	65.00	13000.00	
2		Carbon Paper, Long	boxes				3	900.00						2	600.00							1	300.00	9.00	300.00	2700.00

PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS																										
1		A3 Paper	ream				136	123,760.00				161	146,510.00				181	164,710.00				201	182,910.00	679.00	910.00	617890.00
2		A4 Paper	ream				846	211,500.00				826	206,500.00				851	212,750.00				825	206,250.00	3,348.00	250.00	837000.00
3		Book Paper Short Size	rms				10	2,000.00				15	3,000.00				15	3,000.00				20	4,000.00	60.00	200.00	12000.00
4		Colored Paper (Green)	ream				2	450.00				2	450.00				2	450.00				2	450.00	8.00	225.00	1800.00
5		Long Bond Paper	ream				40	16,000.00				35	14,000.00				50	20,000.00				50	20,000.00	175.00	400.00	70000.00
6		Moroco Paper (Blue)	pcs.				6	384.00				6	384.00				6	384.00				7	448.00	25.00	64.00	1600.00
7		Moroco Paper (Green)	pcs.				2	128.00				3	192.00				2	128.00				3	192.00	10.00	64.00	640.00
8		Moroco Paper (Red)	pcs.				2	128.00				3	192.00				2	128.00				3	192.00	10.00	64.00	640.00
9		Moroco Paper (Yellow)	pcs.				2	128.00				3	192.00				2	128.00				3	192.00	10.00	64.00	640.00
10		Mylar	roll				5	30,000.00				5	30,000.00				5	30,000.00				5	30,000.00	20.00	6,000.00	120000.00
11		Mylar paper (610mmx20m)	roll				9	39,600.00				9	39,600.00				9	39,600.00				8	35,200.00	35.00	4,400.00	154000.00
12		Photo Paper High glossy A4 25pcs/pack	pack				1	210.00				1	210.00				1	210.00				2	420.00	5.00	210.00	1050.00
13		Photopaper, glossy A4 size 20sht/pack	pack					0.00				50	21,000.00					0.00				30	12,600.00	80.00	420.00	33600.00
14		Photopaper, matte A4 size 10sht/pack	pack					0.00				50	15,000.00					0.00				30	9,000.00	80.00	300.00	24000.00
15		Record Book (150 pages, Tablet Size)	pcs.				50	3,000.00				50	3,000.00				25	1,500.00				25	1,500.00	150.00	60.00	9000.00
16		Record Book (200 pages, Tablet Size)	pcs.				50	3,000.00				50	3,000.00				25	1,500.00				25	1,500.00	150.00	60.00	9000.00
17		Record Book (300 pages, Tablet Size)	pcs.				25	1,500.00				25	1,500.00				25	1,500.00				25	1,500.00	100.00	60.00	6000.00
18		Record Book 300pp	pcs.				30	1,800.00				30	1,800.00				30	1,800.00				40	2,400.00	130.00	60.00	7800.00
19		Record Book 500pp	pcs.				76	7,581.00				63	6,284.25				63	6,284.25				73	7,281.75	275.00	99.75	27431.25
20		Record Book 500pp, Tablet size	pcs.				6	420.00				103	7,210.00				3	210.00				3	210.00	115.00	70.00	8050.00
21		Special Paper A4 Size	ream				5	900.00				5	900.00				3	540.00				4	720.00	17.00	180.00	3060.00
22		Thermal Paper	pcs.				8	1,600.00				8	1,600.00				8	1,600.00				9	1,800.00	33.00	200.00	6600.00
23		Toilet tissue	pack				2	400.00				2	400.00				3	600.00				3	600.00	10.00	200.00	2000.00
24		Tracing Paper 20"x30" 50yards	roll					0.00					0.00				70	126,000.00					0.00	70.00	1,800.00	126000.00
25		Tracing paper 20"x50" 90/95gsm	roll				5	13,000.00				5	13,000.00				5	13,000.00				5	13,000.00	20.00	2,600.00	52000.00
BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES																										
1		Battery 3SMF	pcs.				2	18,000.00				4	36,000.00				6	54,000.00				5	45,000.00	17.00	9,000.00	153000.00
2		Battery 4D	pcs.				4	46,800.00				2	23,400.00					0.00				2	23,400.00	8.00	11,700.00	93600.00
3		Canon Battery LP-E6	unit					0.00				1	1,500.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1500.00
4		CMOS Battery	pcs.				2	120.00				2	120.00				2	120.00				2	120.00	8.00	60.00	480.00
5		Eveready Battery (AA size)	box					0.00				1	320.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	320.00	320.00
6		Eveready battery for wall clock	pack				2	400.00				2	400.00				3	600.00				3	600.00	10.00	200.00	2000.00
7		Gel Type Battery (12V 100Ah)	unit					0.00				2	73,200.00					0.00				2	73,200.00	4.00	36,600.00	146400.00
8		Gel Type Battery (12V 7AH)	units					0.00					0.00					0.00				6	33,000.00	6.00	5,500.00	33000.00
9		Lantern Battery 6 Volts						0.00					0.00				12	9,600.00					0.00	12.00	800.00	9600.00
10		Rechargeable Battery AA						0.00					0.00				10	3,500.00					0.00	10.00	350.00	3500.00
11		Rechargeable Battery D						0.00					0.00				6	10,500.00					0.00	6.00	1,750.00	10500.00
12		Wekded Battery Pack - GV						0.00					0.00				4	23,000.00					0.00	4.00	5,750.00	23000.00

MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES																										
1		Adhesive Tape 1"	pcs.				11	520.30				12	567.60				11	520.30				12	567.60	46.00	47.30	2175.80
2		Adhesive tape 2"	pcs.				3	96.00				2	64.00				2	64.00				2	64.00	9.00	32.00	288.00
3		Double Sided Tape 1"	pcs.				76	4,180.00				77	4,235.00				77	4,235.00				76	4,180.00	306.00	55.00	16830.00
4		Double Sided Tape 1/2"	pcs.				32	1,120.00				32	1,120.00				32	1,120.00				34	1,190.00	130.00	35.00	4550.00
5		Duct Tape	pcs.					0.00					0.00					0.00				5	1,175.00	5.00	235.00	1175.00
6		Elec. Tape (B)	pcs.					0.00					0.00					0.00				20	1,000.00	20.00	50.00	1000.00
7		Electrical Tape, 1"	pcs.					0.00					0.00				2	460.00					0.00	2.00	230.00	460.00
8		Glue	pcs.				27	1,620.00				17	1,020.00				19	1,140.00				19	1,140.00	82.00	60.00	4920.00
9		Masking Tape	pcs.					0.00					0.00					0.00				2	130.00	2.00	65.00	130.00
10		Masking Tape 1"	pcs.				64	2,880.00				36	1,620.00				73	3,285.00				61	2,745.00	234.00	45.00	10530.00
11		Packaging Tape	pcs.					0.00				20	8,000.00					0.00				20	8,000.00	40.00	400.00	16000.00
12		Packing Tape	pcs.				61	6,039.00				21	2,079.00				66	6,534.00				26	2,574.00	174.00	99.00	17226.00
13		Scotch Tape	pcs.					0.00				15	570.00					0.00				15	570.00	30.00	38.00	1140.00
14		Scotch Tape 1"	pcs.				36	1,440.00				86	3,440.00				31	1,240.00				31	1,240.00	184.00	40.00	7360.00
HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION																										
1		Ceiling Exhaust Fan (DHP)	unit					0.00					0.00					0.00				12	14,400.00	12.00	1,200.00	14400.00
2		Desk Fan SSC004 16" Super Steel (Black&White)	unit					0.00					0.00					0.00				12	44,640.00	12.00	3,720.00	44640.00
3		Electric Fan (Industrial 18")	unit				1	2,500.00					0.00				1	2,500.00					0.00	2.00	2,500.00	5000.00
4		Industrial Standfan HISF-180 ISF 18"	unit					0.00					0.00					0.00				12	42,252.00	12.00	3,521.00	42252.00
5		Standfan SSX t613	unit					0.00					0.00					0.00				12	60,000.00	12.00	5,000.00	60000.00
6		Wallfan (Heavy Duty)	unit					0.00					0.00					0.00				5	14,300.00	5.00	2,860.00	14300.00
MEDICAL THERMOMETERS AND ACCESSORIES																										
1		Thermometer Gun 200°C-2000°C	unit				-	0.00				-	0.00				1	20,000.00					0.00	1.00	20,000.00	20000.00
2		Thermal Scanner						0.00				10	45,000.00				10	45,000.00					0.00	20.00	4,500.00	90000.00
LIGHTING AND FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES																										
1		Industrial type LED single (UHP) (IHDRP)	set					0.00					0.00					0.00				12	36,000.00	12.00	3,000.00	36000.00
2		9 watts LED Bulb Omni (STIP)	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00				30	7,500.00	30.00	250.00	7500.00
3		Emergency Lamp LED Rechargeable Twin Head	pcs					0.00					0.00				2	4,400.00					0.00	2.00	2,200.00	4400.00
4		Emergency Light LED	set					0.00				5	12,500.00					0.00				4	10,000.00	9.00	2,500.00	22500.00
5		Flood Light 30W LED	unit					0.00				3	7,980.00				3	7,980.00					0.00	6.00	2,660.00	15960.00
6		High Power LED Bulb	each					0.00				10	10,000.00					0.00					0.00	10.00	1,000.00	10000.00
7		Industrial type LED single (UHP) (NHDRP)	set					0.00					0.00					0.00				12	31,200.00	12.00	2,600.00	31200.00
8		LED Bulb (9W)	box					0.00					0.00					0.00				4	48,000.00	4.00	12,000.00	48000.00
9		LED T-8 (15W) Tubular	box					0.00					0.00					0.00				10	75,000.00	10.00	7,500.00	75000.00
10		Light Bulb 18W	pcs					0.00					0.00				10	3,800.00					0.00	10.00	380.00	3800.00
11		Luminaire 2x2 LED T8 15Watts (Surface type)	sets					0.00					0.00					0.00				10	3,000.00	10.00	300.00	3000.00
12		T8 15w LED w/ Luminaire (*double bulb surface type 4)	sets					0.00					0.00					0.00				10	3,000.00	10.00	300.00	3000.00
13		T8 15w LED w/ Luminaire (*double bulb surface type 4)	sets					0.00					0.00					0.00				65	19,500.00	65.00	300.00	19500.00

MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT																									
1		Bitumen Road Tape (20m/roll)	piece					0.00					0.00				5	80,500.00				0.00	5.00	16,100.00	80500.00
2		Fiberglass Long Tape (30m)	piece				1	1,800.00				1	1,800.00				1	1,800.00			1	1,800.00	4.00	1,800.00	7200.00
3		Long Tape(Fiberglass)	piece				1	1,800.00					0.00				1	1,800.00				0.00	2.00	1,800.00	3600.00
4		Measuring Tape, 10m	piece				10	24,000.00					0.00					0.00				0.00	10.00	2,400.00	24000.00
5		Measuring Tape, 50m	unit				2	4,760.00				2	4,760.00				2	4,760.00			2	4,760.00	8.00	2,380.00	19040.00
6		Meter Tape (5m)	piece				2	800.00				1	400.00				1	400.00			1	400.00	5.00	400.00	2000.00
7		Tape Fiberglass 100m KOMELON/ XBOE	piece				3	18,000.00					0.00				3	18,000.00				0.00	6.00	6,000.00	36000.00
CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																									
1		Basin	pcs				2	100.00					0.00					0.00				0.00	2	50.00	100.00
2		Black Trash Bag, Large	pack					0.00					0.00				40	360.00				0.00	40	9.00	360.00
3		Detergent bar	bar				2	300.00				2	300.00				3	450.00			3	450.00	10	150.00	1500.00
4		Dishwashing liquid	gal				2	400.00				2	400.00				3	600.00			3	600.00	10	200.00	2000.00
5		Disinfectant Sprayer	pcs				6	30,000.00					0.00					0.00				0.00	6	5,000.00	30000.00
6		Fabric Softener	gal				2	400.00				2	400.00				3	600.00			3	600.00	10	200.00	2000.00
7		Foot Bath Disinfectant	pcs				20	90,000.00					0.00					0.00				0.00	20	4,500.00	90000.00
8		Humidifier with different scent	set				10	48,000.00					0.00					0.00				0.00	10	4,800.00	48000.00
9		Insect Disinfectants	botl				5	1,500.00				5	1,500.00				5	1,500.00			5	1,500.00	20	300.00	6000.00
10		Liquid Bleach	gal				2	600.00				2	600.00				3	900.00			3	900.00	10	300.00	3000.00
11		Liquid Cleaner	gal				2	400.00				2	400.00				3	600.00			3	600.00	10	200.00	2000.00
12		Multi scourer sponge	pack				2	600.00				2	600.00				3	900.00			3	900.00	10	300.00	3000.00
13		Toilet Air Freshener	btl.				2	300.00				2	300.00				3	450.00			3	450.00	10	150.00	1500.00
14		Toilet Brush Set	set				2	500.00				2	500.00				2	500.00			2	500.00	8	250.00	2000.00
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT																									
1		Disposable Latex Gloves , 50 pcs./box	boxes					0.00					0.00				50	33,900.00				0.00	50.00	678.00	33900.00
2		Disposable face Mask 3 ply, white, 50 pcs./Box	set					0.00					0.00				40	32,000.00				0.00	40.00	800.00	32000.00
3		Face Shield	piece				180	27,000.00					0.00				153	22,950.00				0.00	333.00	150.00	49950.00
4		PPE Suit	set					0.00					0.00				6	9,000.00				0.00	6.00	1,500.00	9000.00
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES																									
1		A3 Printer L1300	set					0.00					0.00					0.00			1	22,500.00	1.00	22,500.00	22500.00
2		A4 Ink Jet Printer	unit				1	20,000.00					0.00				1	20,000.00				0.00	2.00	20,000.00	40000.00
3		CD Rewritable (CDR)	doz					0.00				2	3,400.00				2	3,400.00			2	3,400.00	6.00	1,700.00	10200.00
4		Computer Keyboard	pcs.				1	400.00				2	800.00				1	400.00			1	400.00	5.00	400.00	2000.00
5		Desktop Computer	set				1	170,000.00				10	1,700,000.00				5	850,000.00			1	170,000.00	17.00	170,000.00	2890000.00
6		Desktop Computer (mid-range)	unit					0.00				1	150,000.00					0.00				0.00	1.00	150,000.00	150000.00
7		Drone (Phantom IV)	unit				1	42,000.00					0.00					0.00				0.00	1.00	42,000.00	42000.00
8		DVD + RW, 8GB or 4GB	pcs.				12	840.00				12	840.00				12	840.00			12	840.00	48.00	70.00	3360.00
9		DVD-RW 4GB	unit				18	1,440.00				18	1,440.00				18	1,440.00			18	1,440.00	72.00	80.00	5760.00
10		DVD-RW 8GB	pcs.				12	1,560.00				12	1,560.00				12	1,560.00			12	1,560.00	48.00	130.00	6240.00
11		Epson I1455 WIFI Duplex AIO Ink Tank Printer	unit				1	45,000.00					0.00					0.00				0.00	1.00	45,000.00	45000.00

12	Epson Printer L210	unit		1	8,000.00				0.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	8,000.00	8000.00
13	External Hard Drive (1TB)	pcs.		7	33,600.00			6	28,800.00			8	38,400.00			1	4,800.00	22.00	4,800.00	105600.00
14	External Hard Drive (2TB)	unit			0.00			5	32,500.00				0.00				0.00	5.00	6,500.00	32500.00
15	Fax Machine	units		1	15,000.00				0.00			1	15,000.00				0.00	2.00	15,000.00	30000.00
16	Flash Drive 16GB	pcs.		16	12,000.00			18	13,500.00			16	12,000.00			16	12,000.00	66.00	750.00	49500.00
17	Flash Drive 32GB	pcs.		9	8,910.00			9	8,910.00			6	5,940.00			9	8,910.00	33.00	990.00	32670.00
18	Flash Drive 8GB	pcs.		2	1,140.00			20	11,400.00			2	1,140.00				0.00	24.00	570.00	13680.00
19	Full HD LED Monitor 32" w/ speaker & headphones	unit			0.00				0.00			1	30,000.00				0.00	1.00	30,000.00	30000.00
20	Hard Drive 2TB External Memory (or higher)	unit			0.00				0.00			2	35,600.00				0.00	2.00	17,800.00	35600.00
21	Hard Drive 500GB	pcs.		2	6,000.00			1	3,000.00			1	3,000.00			1	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00	15000.00
22	Hard drive Enclosure (SATA)	pcs.		1	450.00				0.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	450.00	450.00
23	Hard drive Enclosure (SATA)	pcs.		1	450.00				0.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	450.00	450.00
24	HDMI Cable	unit			0.00			1	800.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	800.00	800.00
25	Heavy Duty Large Format Printers (Colored Plotter)	unit		1	250,000.00				0.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	250,000.00	250000.00
26	Heavy Duty Printer & Copier Machine	unit		1	450,000.00				0.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	450,000.00	450000.00
27	Information Outlet	pcs.			0.00			10	1,400.00				0.00				0.00	10.00	140.00	1400.00
28	Inkjet Printer	unit			0.00			1	30,000.00			1	30,000.00			1	30,000.00	3.00	30,000.00	90000.00
29	Laptop	set		1	130,000.00			3	390,000.00			2	260,000.00			2	260,000.00	8.00	130,000.00	1040000.00
30	Laptop	unit			0.00				0.00			3	270,000.00				0.00	3.00	90,000.00	270000.00
31	Laptop/ Ultrabook Computer	unit			0.00				0.00				0.00			4	480,000.00	4.00	120,000.00	480000.00
32	Optical Mouse	pcs.		1	390.00			2	780.00			1	390.00			1	390.00	5.00	390.00	1950.00
33	Printer	set			0.00			5	140,000.00			2	56,000.00				0.00	7.00	28,000.00	196000.00
34	Printer (wireless)	unit			0.00			2	40,000.00				0.00				0.00	2.00	20,000.00	40000.00
35	Printer A3	unit		1	40,500.00				0.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	40,500.00	40500.00
36	Printer Brother model	unit			0.00			1	100,000.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	100,000.00	100000.00
37	RJ 45	pcs.			0.00			40	400.00				0.00			40	400.00	80.00	10.00	800.00
38	RJ 45 Adaptor/ Connector/ Splitter	pcs.			0.00			10	15,500.00				0.00			10	15,500.00	20.00	1,550.00	31000.00
39	Router	unit		1	4,000.00			2	8,000.00			1	4,000.00			1	4,000.00	5.00	4,000.00	20000.00
40	Scanner (ADF)	unit			0.00				0.00			2	70,000.00				0.00	2.00	35,000.00	70000.00
41	Switch Hub 4 Ports	units			0.00				0.00			3	2,385.00				0.00	3.00	795.00	2385.00
42	Switch Hub 8 Ports	units		2	6,820.00			3	10,230.00				0.00				0.00	5.00	3,410.00	17050.00
43	UPS 1, 500 Watts	unit		3	2,730.00				0.00				0.00				0.00	3.00	910.00	2730.00
44	UPS 2,000 va	unit		3	37,500.00				0.00			2	25,000.00				0.00	5.00	12,500.00	62500.00
45	UPS 2,000 VA	unit			0.00				0.00			4	60,000.00				0.00	4.00	15,000.00	60000.00
46	UPS, Min. 2000va, 7000 watts	unit			0.00				0.00			2	25,000.00				0.00	2.00	12,500.00	25000.00
47	USB to Serial Converter	pcs.		1	1,600.00				0.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	1,600.00	1600.00
48	Wireless Mouse	pcs.		2	2,000.00				0.00			2	2,000.00				0.00	4.00	1,000.00	4000.00
OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																				
1	4 Grids Desk Organizer Box	pcs.		1	180.00				0.00			1	180.00				0.00	2.00	180.00	360.00
2	Arch File Folder	pcs.		700	175,000.00			253	63,250.00			252	63,000.00			53	13,250.00	1,258.00	250.00	314500.00

3	Arch File/Ring Binder 25 mm	pcs.			300	45,000.00				0.00				0.00			200	30,000.00	500.00	150.00	75000.00
4	Arch File/Ring Binder 75 mm	pcs.				0.00			300	90,000.00				0.00			200	60,000.00	500.00	300.00	150000.00
5	Ballpen	box			4	1,008.00			4	1,008.00			4	1,008.00			4	1,008.00	16.00	252.00	4032.00
6	Binder Clip, Big	boxes			4	460.00			5	575.00			5	575.00			5	575.00	19.00	115.00	2185.00
7	Binder Clip, Small	boxes			5	450.00			5	450.00			5	450.00			5	450.00	20.00	90.00	1800.00
8	Book Bind Plastic Cover A4 size	pcs.			24	840.00			24	840.00			24	840.00			24	840.00	96.00	35.00	3360.00
9	Brown Envelope (Long)	pcs.			315	2,205.00			205	1,435.00			315	2,205.00			205	1,435.00	1,040.00	7.00	7280.00
10	Brown Envelope (Short)	pcs.			100	700.00			150	1,050.00			125	875.00			175	1,225.00	550.00	7.00	3850.00
11	Clip Board w/ Cover	pcs.			5	575.00			5	575.00			5	575.00			5	575.00	20.00	115.00	2300.00
12	Colored Marker 'Stabilo'	pcs.			35	1,750.00			12	600.00			18	900.00			17	850.00	82.00	50.00	4100.00
13	Correction Tape	pcs.			206	11,330.00			156	8,580.00			215	11,825.00			168	9,240.00	745.00	55.00	40975.00
14	Cutter Big	pcs.				0.00			7	686.00				0.00				0.00	7.00	98.00	686.00
15	Cutter Heavy Duty	pcs.			2	200.00			1	100.00			1	100.00			1	100.00	5.00	100.00	500.00
16	Envelop - Expandable 'Long'	pcs.			25	950.00			25	950.00			25	950.00			25	950.00	100.00	38.00	3800.00
17	Expandable Envelope (Long)	pcs.				0.00			205	5,330.00			45	1,170.00			150	3,900.00	400.00	26.00	10400.00
18	Expanding Envelope	pcs.			5	125.00			5	125.00			5	125.00			5	125.00	20.00	25.00	500.00
19	Fastener (Plastic)	boxes			156	6,084.00			72	2,808.00			145	5,655.00			81	3,159.00	454.00	39.00	17706.00
20	Fastener Extra Long (Plastic)	boxes				0.00			35	7,000.00			5	1,000.00			35	7,000.00	75.00	200.00	15000.00
21	Fastener Extra Long 6 1/2"	boxes			9	1,035.00			7	805.00			8	920.00			5	575.00	29.00	115.00	3335.00
22	Fastener Extra Long 8 1/2"	boxes			8	1,320.00			6	990.00			7	1,155.00			5	825.00	26.00	165.00	4290.00
23	File Box	pcs.			243	29,160.00			143	17,160.00			243	29,160.00			33	3,960.00	662.00	120.00	79440.00
24	Folder - Expandable 'Long'	pcs.			62	1,240.00			63	1,260.00			87	1,740.00			138	2,760.00	350.00	20.00	7000.00
25	Folder Jacket 'Long'	pcs.			50	900.00			50	900.00			50	900.00			50	900.00	200.00	18.00	3600.00
26	Folder 'Long'	pcs.			920	10,580.00			1,095	12,592.50			1,120	12,880.00			995	11,442.50	4,130.00	11.50	47495.00
27	Folder Long with Plastic Cover	pcs.			450	9,900.00			100	2,200.00			350	7,700.00			300	6,600.00	1,200.00	22.00	26400.00
28	Folder Morocco 'Long'	pcs.			12	420.00			12	420.00			12	420.00			12	420.00	48.00	35.00	1680.00
29	Folder 'short'	pcs.			20	120.00				0.00			20	120.00			60	360.00	100.00	6.00	600.00
30	Folder, long Colored (Apple Green)	pcs.			25	1,250.00			25	1,250.00			25	1,250.00			25	1,250.00	100.00	50.00	5000.00
31	Highlighter Assorted	pcs.			25	2,500.00			5	500.00			25	2,500.00			5	500.00	60.00	100.00	6000.00
32	Index Card (5x8") 100 Sheets	pack			2	320.00			2	320.00			2	320.00			2	320.00	8.00	160.00	1280.00
33	Index Tab	boxes			12	1,140.00				0.00			12	1,140.00				0.00	24.00	95.00	2280.00
34	Log Book (w/ Page no. 160 pages)	pcs.			100	6,800.00			150	10,200.00			150	10,200.00			100	6,800.00	500.00	68.00	34000.00
35	Log Book (w/ Page no. 512 pages)	pcs.			100	14,000.00			100	14,000.00			100	14,000.00			100	14,000.00	400.00	140.00	56000.00
36	Mail Envelope #10	bxs			2	1,000.00			2	1,000.00			3	1,500.00			3	1,500.00	10.00	500.00	5000.00
37	Mailing Envelope (Long)	boxes			2	550.00				0.00			4	1,100.00				0.00	6.00	275.00	1650.00
38	Midback Chair	set			1	15,000.00				0.00			11	165,000.00			3	45,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	225000.00
39	Morocco Folder Short (Blue)	pcs.			10	200.00			10	200.00			10	200.00			10	200.00	40.00	20.00	800.00
40	Numbering Machine 12 digits	pcs.			4	2,640.00			4	2,640.00			5	3,300.00			3	1,980.00	16.00	660.00	10560.00
41	Paper Clamp Plastic (Medium)	pcs.				0.00				0.00			10	200.00			10	200.00	20.00	20.00	400.00
42	Paper Clip, Plastic Coated 'Big'	boxes			55	2,200.00			23	920.00			55	2,200.00			23	920.00	156.00	40.00	6240.00

43		Paper Clip, Plastic Coated "Small"	boxes			39	1,170.00			17	510.00			39	1,170.00			17	510.00	112.00	30.00	3360.00
44		Paper Cutter	pcs.			4	200.00			6	300.00			4	200.00			3	150.00	17.00	50.00	850.00
45		Paper Cutter (Small)	pcs.			2	100.00			1	50.00			1	50.00			1	50.00	5.00	50.00	250.00
46		Paper Cutter A3/A4/A5	pcs.				0.00			1	2,000.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	2,000.00	2000.00
47		Paper Cutter w/ Refill Blade (Big)	set				0.00				0.00			1	129.00				0.00	1.00	129.00	129.00
48		Paste 7oz	can			1	45.00			2	90.00			3	135.00			2	90.00	8.00	45.00	360.00
49		Pencil	box			5	450.00			4	360.00			4	360.00			5	450.00	18.00	90.00	1620.00
50		Pentouch	pcs.			7	525.00			19	1,425.00			7	525.00			3	225.00	36.00	75.00	2700.00
51		Pentouch (Black)	boxes				0.00			10	8,000.00				0.00			5	4,000.00	15.00	800.00	12000.00
52		Pentouch (Permanent Marker)	pcs.			5	300.00			5	300.00			5	300.00			5	300.00	20.00	60.00	1200.00
53		Permanent Marker	pcs.			10	600.00			10	600.00			10	600.00			10	600.00	40.00	60.00	2400.00
54		Permanent Marker Black	pcs.			2	120.00			3	180.00			2	120.00			3	180.00	10.00	60.00	600.00
55		Pilot Ink Refill (Black)	btl				0.00			2	600.00				0.00				0.00	2.00	300.00	600.00
56		Plastic Envelopes w/ Handle and Push Lock	pcs.			1	80.00			1	80.00			1	80.00			2	160.00	5.00	80.00	400.00
57		Puncher	pcs.			4	2,140.00			2	1,070.00			6	3,210.00			4	2,140.00	16.00	535.00	8560.00
58		PVC Book binding Plastic Cover	pcs.			10	300.00			5	150.00			5	150.00			10	300.00	30.00	30.00	900.00
59		Ring File	pcs.			50	10,250.00			50	10,250.00			50	10,250.00			50	10,250.00	200.00	205.00	41000.00
60		Ring File Folder (Blue)	pcs.			200	24,000.00			50	6,000.00			50	6,000.00			100	12,000.00	400.00	120.00	48000.00
61		Ring Spiral 1 1/2"	pcs.			3	150.00			2	100.00			2	100.00			3	150.00	10.00	50.00	500.00
62		Ring Spiral 1/2"	pcs.			3	108.00			2	72.00			2	72.00			3	108.00	10.00	36.00	360.00
63		Rubber Eraser (Staedler Blue/White)	pcs.				0.00			5	50.00				0.00			5	50.00	10.00	10.00	100.00
64		Scissors	pcs.			3	1,020.00			5	1,700.00			2	680.00			2	680.00	12.00	340.00	4080.00
65		Scissors Heavy Duty	pcs.			2	200.00			1	100.00			1	100.00			1	100.00	5.00	100.00	500.00
66		Scotch Tape Dispenser	pcs.				0.00			1	194.00				0.00			1	194.00	2.00	194.00	388.00
67		Spiral for Ringbind 1"	pcs.			26	1,092.00			27	1,134.00			26	1,092.00			27	1,134.00	106.00	42.00	4452.00
68		Spiral for Ringbind 2"	pcs.			18	1,260.00			19	1,330.00			18	1,260.00			23	1,610.00	78.00	70.00	5460.00
69		Spiral for Ringbind 3/4"	pcs.			20	740.00			21	777.00			20	740.00			21	777.00	82.00	37.00	3034.00
70		Staple Wire # 35	boxes			30	2,100.00			40	2,800.00			50	3,500.00			40	2,800.00	160.00	70.00	11200.00
71		Staple Wire # 10	boxes			24	480.00			24	480.00			24	480.00			29	580.00	101.00	20.00	2020.00
72		Stapler 'Big' Heavy Duty	pcs.			11	11,880.00			5	5,400.00			12	12,960.00			15	16,200.00	43.00	1,080.00	46440.00
73		Stapler w/ Remover	pcs.				0.00				0.00				0.00			2	696.00	2.00	348.00	696.00
74		Stapler, Big	pcs.			5	1,725.00			11	3,795.00			3	1,035.00			1	345.00	20.00	345.00	6900.00
75		Stencil for Risograph	pcs.			2	3,300.00				0.00			2	3,300.00				0.00	4.00	1,650.00	6600.00
76		White Board	pcs.			3	1,650.00			16	8,800.00				0.00			14	7,700.00	33.00	550.00	18150.00
77		White Board Eraser	pcs.			5	125.00			7	175.00			5	125.00			3	75.00	20.00	25.00	500.00
78		White Board Marker	pcs.			19	1,425.00			23	1,725.00			19	1,425.00			11	825.00	72.00	75.00	5400.00
79		White Board Marker (Black)	boxes				0.00			14	11,200.00				0.00			14	11,200.00	28.00	800.00	22400.00
PRINTER OR FACSIMILE OR PHOTOCOPIER SUPPLIES																						
1		(KYOCERA) Colored	can			25	212,500.00				0.00			25	212,500.00				0.00	50.00	8,500.00	425000.00
2		Brother toner TN 261 Cyan	pcs.				0.00			1	2,000.00			3	6,000.00			6	12,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	20000.00

3		Adaptor	pcs.				4	2,464.00						4	2,464.00					0.00	8.00	616.00	4928.00
4		Brother MFC-9140cdn Toner Black	ca				5	25,000.00						5	25,000.00				10	50,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	125000.00
5		Brother toner TN 261 yellow	pcs.					0.00					1	4,000.00					6	24,000.00	10.00	4,000.00	40000.00
6		Brother toner TN 261 Black	pcs.				3	6,000.00					3	6,000.00					5	10,000.00	15.00	2,000.00	30000.00
7		Brother toner TN 261 Magenta	pcs.					0.00					1	2,000.00					6	12,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	20000.00
8		Canon imagePROGRAF PFI-8310 Black	btl.				5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00	20.00	5,600.00	112000.00
9		Canon imagePROGRAF PFI-8310 Cyan	btl.				5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00	20.00	5,600.00	112000.00
10		Canon imagePROGRAF PFI-8310 Magenta	btl.				5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00	20.00	5,600.00	112000.00
11		Canon imagePROGRAF PFI-8310 Matte Black	btl.				5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00	20.00	5,600.00	112000.00
12		Canon imagePROGRAF PFI-8310 Yellow	btl.				5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00					5	28,000.00	20.00	5,600.00	112000.00
13		Epson 001 Ink (Bk) - Black	pcs.				22	12,100.00					32	17,600.00					22	12,100.00	108.00	550.00	59400.00
14		Epson 001 Ink (C) - Cyan	pcs.				22	11,660.00					32	16,960.00					22	11,660.00	108.00	530.00	57240.00
15		Epson 001 Ink (M) - Red	pcs.				22	11,660.00					32	16,960.00					22	11,660.00	108.00	530.00	57240.00
16		Epson 001 Ink (Y) - Yellow	pcs.				22	11,660.00					32	16,960.00					22	11,660.00	108.00	530.00	57240.00
17		Epson Ink L210 (Black)	btl.				7	3,150.00					7	3,150.00					9	4,050.00	30.00	450.00	13500.00
18		Epson Ink L210 (Cyan)	btl.				3	1,350.00					3	1,350.00					3	1,350.00	12.00	450.00	5400.00
19		Epson Ink L210 (Magenta)	btl.				3	1,350.00					3	1,350.00					3	1,350.00	12.00	450.00	5400.00
20		Epson Ink L210 (Yellow)	btl.				3	1,350.00					3	1,350.00					3	1,350.00	12.00	450.00	5400.00
21		Epson Ink 003 Black	btl.				10	9,600.00					10	9,600.00					10	9,600.00	40.00	960.00	38400.00
22		Epson Ink 664 Black	btl.				10	4,800.00					10	4,800.00					10	4,800.00	40.00	480.00	19200.00
23		Epson Ink 664 Cyan	btl.				10	4,800.00					10	4,800.00					10	4,800.00	40.00	480.00	19200.00
24		Epson Ink 664 Magenta	btl.				10	4,800.00					10	4,800.00					10	4,800.00	40.00	480.00	19200.00
25		Epson Ink 664 Yellow	btl.				10	4,800.00					10	4,800.00					10	4,800.00	40.00	480.00	19200.00
26		EPSON Ink 6642- Cyan	pcs.				2	780.00					2	780.00					2	780.00	8.00	390.00	3120.00
27		EPSON Ink 6643- Magenta	pcs.				7	2,730.00					7	2,730.00					7	2,730.00	28.00	390.00	10920.00
28		EPSON Ink 6644- Yellow	pcs.				7	2,730.00					7	2,730.00					7	2,730.00	28.00	390.00	10920.00
29		Epson Ink 673 Black	btl.				2	912.00					3	1,368.00					3	1,368.00	10.00	456.00	4560.00
30		Epson Ink 673 Cyan	btl.				2	912.00					1	456.00					1	456.00	5.00	456.00	2280.00
31		Epson Ink 673 Light Cyan	btl.				2	912.00					1	456.00					1	456.00	5.00	456.00	2280.00
32		Epson Ink 673 Magenta	btl.				2	912.00					1	456.00					1	456.00	5.00	456.00	2280.00
33		Epson Ink 673 Yellow	btl.				2	912.00					1	456.00					1	456.00	5.00	456.00	2280.00
34		EPSON Ink 7740- Black	pcs.				17	9,350.00					17	9,350.00					17	9,350.00	68.00	550.00	37400.00
35		Epson Ink Refill T6641 (Black)	pcs.				20	7,600.00					10	3,800.00					10	3,800.00	60.00	380.00	22800.00
36		Epson Ink Refill T6641 (Cyan)	pcs.				15	5,700.00					5	1,900.00					5	1,900.00	40.00	380.00	15200.00
37		Epson Ink Refill T6641 (Magenta)	pcs.				15	5,700.00					5	1,900.00					5	1,900.00	40.00	380.00	15200.00
38		Epson Ink Refill T6641 (Yellow)	pcs.				15	5,700.00					5	1,900.00					5	1,900.00	40.00	380.00	15200.00
39		EPSON L6190 Ink Black	btl.				100	58,500.00						100	58,500.00					0.00	200.00	585.00	117000.00
40		EPSON L6190 Ink Black	bottle				30	17,550.00					30	17,550.00					50	29,250.00	140.00	585.00	81900.00
41		EPSON L6190 Ink Colored	btl.				75	28,500.00						75	28,500.00					0.00	150.00	380.00	57000.00
42		EPSON L6190 Ink Cyan	bottle				20	7,600.00					20	7,600.00					30	11,400.00	90.00	380.00	34200.00

43		EPSON L6190 Ink Magenta	bottle				20	7,600.00				20	7,600.00				20	7,600.00				30	11,400.00	90.00	380.00	34200.00
44		EPSON L6190 Ink Yellow	bottle				20	7,600.00				20	7,600.00				20	7,600.00				30	11,400.00	90.00	380.00	34200.00
45		FS- C8520MFP Black Toner	pcs.				2	25,000.00				2	25,000.00				2	25,000.00				2	25,000.00	8.00	12,500.00	100000.00
46		FS- C8520MFP Cyan Toner	pcs.				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00	8.00	15,000.00	120000.00
47		FS- C8520MFP Magenta Toner	pcs.				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00	8.00	15,000.00	120000.00
48		FS- C8520MFP Yellow Toner	pcs.				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00				2	30,000.00	8.00	15,000.00	120000.00
49		Fusing Unit for Ineo 215 Photocopier	unit					0.00				1	13,006.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	13,006.00	13006.00
50		Hp DesignJet 72 Cyan	btl.				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00	10.00	5,600.00	56000.00
51		Hp DesignJet 72 Gray	btl.				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00	10.00	5,600.00	56000.00
52		Hp DesignJet 72 Magenta	btl.				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00	10.00	5,600.00	56000.00
53		Hp DesignJet 72 Photo Black	btl.				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00	10.00	5,600.00	56000.00
54		Hp DesignJet 72 Yellow	btl.				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00				3	16,800.00				2	11,200.00	10.00	5,600.00	56000.00
55		Hp DesignJet 726 Matte Black	btl.				5	72,660.00				5	72,660.00				5	72,660.00				5	72,660.00	20.00	14,532.00	290640.00
56		HP Laser Jet 76A Print Cartridge	box				2	9,000.00				2	9,000.00				2	9,000.00				2	9,000.00	8.00	4,500.00	36000.00
57		HP Laserjet Print Cartridge 26A	pcs.				2	19,000.00				2	19,000.00				2	19,000.00				2	19,000.00	8.00	9,500.00	76000.00
58		HP Lazerjet 410A Toner Cyan	pcs.					0.00				2	15,100.00					0.00					0.00	2.00	7,550.00	15100.00
59		HP Lazerjet 410A Toner Black	pcs.					0.00				2	11,700.00					0.00				2	11,700.00	4.00	5,850.00	23400.00
60		HP Lazerjet 410A Toner Magenta	pcs.					0.00				2	15,100.00					0.00					0.00	2.00	7,550.00	15100.00
61		HP Lazerjet 410A Toner Yellow	pcs.					0.00				2	15,100.00					0.00					0.00	2.00	7,550.00	15100.00
62		HP M402dn Toner	ca				5	48,875.00				5	48,875.00				5	48,875.00				10	97,750.00	25.00	9,775.00	244375.00
63		Imaging Unit for Ineo 215 Photocopier	pcs.					0.00				1	19,920.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	19,920.00	19920.00
64		Ink for Brother BT 5000 Cyan	pcs.				50	24,250.00					0.00				50	24,250.00					0.00	100.00	485.00	48500.00
65		Ink for Brother BT 5000 Magenta	pcs.				50	24,250.00					0.00				50	24,250.00					0.00	100.00	485.00	48500.00
66		Ink for Brother BT 5000 Yellow	pcs.				50	24,250.00					0.00				50	24,250.00					0.00	100.00	485.00	48500.00
67		Ink for Brother BT 6000 Yellow					50	24,250.00					0.00				50	24,250.00					0.00	100.00	485.00	48500.00
68		Ink Refill for Brother BT5000 Cyan	btl.				7	4,270.00				7	4,270.00				9	5,490.00				7	4,270.00	30.00	610.00	18300.00
69		Ink Refill for Brother BT5000 Magenta	btl.				7	4,270.00				7	4,270.00				9	5,490.00				7	4,270.00	30.00	610.00	18300.00
70		Ink Refill for Brother BT5000 Yellow	btl.				7	4,270.00				7	4,270.00				9	5,490.00				7	4,270.00	30.00	610.00	18300.00
71		Ink Refill for Brother BTD60	btl.				10	6,100.00				60	36,600.00				20	12,200.00				60	36,600.00	150.00	610.00	91500.00
72		Ink Refill for Brother LC3617 Bk	btl.				125	122,500.00				125	122,500.00				225	220,500.00				125	122,500.00	600.00	980.00	588000.00
73		Ink Refill for Brother LC3617 Cyan	btl.				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00	300.00	980.00	294000.00
74		Ink Refill for Brother LC3617 Magenta	btl.				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00	300.00	980.00	294000.00
75		Ink Refill for Brother LC3617 Yellow	btl.				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00				75	73,500.00	300.00	980.00	294000.00

76		Ink Refill for EPSON 001 Black	btl.			57	31,350.00				112	61,600.00			62	34,100.00			109	59,950.00	340.00	550.00	187000.00
77		Ink Refill for EPSON 001 Cyan	btl.			27	12,150.00				88	39,600.00			37	16,650.00			78	35,100.00	230.00	450.00	103500.00
78		Ink Refill for EPSON 001 Magenta	btl.			27	12,150.00				88	39,600.00			37	16,650.00			78	35,100.00	230.00	450.00	103500.00
79		Ink Refill for EPSON 001 Yellow	btl.			27	12,150.00				88	39,600.00			37	16,650.00			78	35,100.00	230.00	450.00	103500.00
80		Ink Refill for EPSON for T6641 Black	btl.			51	19,635.00				51	19,635.00			63	24,255.00			71	27,335.00	236.00	385.00	90860.00
81		Ink Refill for EPSON for T6642 Cyan	btl.			39	15,015.00				34	13,090.00			39	15,015.00			39	15,015.00	151.00	385.00	58135.00
82		Ink Refill for EPSON for T6644 Magenta	btl.			34	13,090.00				29	11,165.00			34	13,090.00			34	13,090.00	131.00	385.00	50435.00
83		Ink Refill for EPSON for T6644 Yellow	btl.			34	13,090.00				29	11,165.00			34	13,090.00			34	13,090.00	131.00	385.00	50435.00
84		Ink Refill for EPSON for T774 Black	btl.			5	3,000.00				5	3,000.00			5	3,000.00			5	3,000.00	20.00	600.00	12000.00
85		Ink Tank for Brother DCP-T710W	btl.				0.00					0.00				0.00				0.00	0.00		0.00
86		Ink Tank for Brother MFC-J2730DW	btl.				0.00					0.00				0.00				0.00	0.00		0.00
87		Ink, Brother LC40 (Black)	pcs.			10	8,000.00				10	8,000.00			10	8,000.00			10	8,000.00	40.00	800.00	32000.00
88		Ink, Brother LC40 (Cyan)	pcs.			5	2,500.00				5	2,500.00			5	2,500.00			5	2,500.00	20.00	500.00	10000.00
89		Ink, Brother LC40 (Magenta)	pcs.			5	2,500.00				5	2,500.00			5	2,500.00			5	2,500.00	20.00	500.00	10000.00
90		Ink, Brother LC40 (Yellow)	pcs.			5	2,500.00				5	2,500.00			5	2,500.00			5	2,500.00	20.00	500.00	10000.00
91		Pdnter InkfIP # 21 Black	can			15	16,500.00					0.00			15	16,500.00				0.00	30.00	1,100.00	33000.00
92		Printer Ink EPSON 73N Colored	can			13	7,000.00					0.00			13	7,000.00				0.00	25.00	560.00	14000.00
93		Printer Ink EPSON 73N Black	can			40	22,400.00					0.00			40	22,400.00				0.00	80.00	560.00	44800.00
94		Printer Ink HP 2 22 Colored	can			8	7,200.00					0.00			8	7,200.00				0.00	16.00	900.00	14400.00
95		Printer Toner #410A Black	can			5	40,000.00				5	40,000.00			5	40,000.00			5	40,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	160000.00
96		Printer Toner #410A Colored	can			2	20,000.00				2	20,000.00			4	40,000.00			2	20,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	100000.00
97		Regulating Unit for Ineo 215	pcs.				0.00				1	743.00				0.00				0.00	1.00	743.00	743.00
98		TN-451BK Brother Toner	pcs.				0.00				2	9,882.88				0.00				0.00	2.00	4,941.44	9882.88
99		TN-451C Brother Toner	pcs.				0.00				2	9,938.64				0.00				0.00	2.00	4,969.32	9938.64
100		TN-451M Brother Toner	pcs.				0.00				2	9,938.64				0.00				0.00	2.00	4,969.32	9938.64
101		TN-451Y Brother Toner	pcs.				0.00				2	9,938.64				0.00				0.00	2.00	4,969.32	9938.64
102		Toner (hp LaserJet Pro 500 color MFP)	can				0.00					0.00				0.00			10	133,000.00	10.00	13,300.00	133000.00
103		Toner (KYOCERA) Black	can			50	225,000.00					0.00			50	225,000.00				0.00	100.00	4,500.00	450000.00

104		Toner (TN4100) for brother	ca		2	14,000.00		2	14,000.00		2	14,000.00		2	14,000.00	8.00	7,000.00	56000.00
105		Toner Develop (ineo 185)	ca		2	7,700.00		2	7,700.00		2	7,700.00		2	7,700.00	8.00	3,850.00	30800.00
106		Toner for HP Laser Jet 87A Black	btl		2	38,000.00		2	38,000.00		2	38,000.00		2	38,000.00	8.00	19,000.00	152000.00
107		Toner for Risograph Machine	can		2	3,600.00			0.00		2	3,600.00			0.00	4.00	1,800.00	7200.00
108		Toner for Xerox Machine	can		15	63,000.00			0.00		15	63,000.00			0.00	30.00	4,200.00	126000.00
109		Toner Laserjet Pro	can		20	77,000.00			0.00		20	77,000.00			0.00	40.00	3,850.00	154000.00
110		Toner Risograph Machine, KZ30, Black	ca		2	3,400.00		2	3,400.00		2	3,400.00		2	3,400.00	8.00	1,700.00	13600.00
111		Transfer Ruler for Ineo Z15	unit			0.00		1	3,918.00			0.00			0.00	1.00	3,918.00	3918.00
AUDIO AND VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																		
1		16 Channel CCTV with 4TB HDD	set			0.00		1	32,000.00			0.00			0.00	1.00	32,000.00	32000.00
2		8 Channel 4 in 1 High Definition Stand Alone Digital Video Recorder	unit			0.00			0.00			0.00		4	110,000.00	4.00	27,500.00	110000.00
3		Camera	set			0.00			0.00			0.00		2	46,000.00	2.00	23,000.00	46000.00
4		Camera digital(10-106mm Vh lens kit w/ complete accessories)	unit			0.00		1	156,000.00			0.00			0.00	1.00	156,000.00	156000.00
5		Camera W/EF-S 18-55mm F13.5-5.6 15STM Lens	set		3	243,000.00			0.00			0.00			0.00	3.00	81,000.00	243000.00
6		Canon M50 Camera	unit			0.00		1	47,000.00			0.00			0.00	1.00	47,000.00	47000.00
7		GO Pro Camera w/ Accessories	set			0.00		2	80,000.00			0.00		2	80,000.00	4.00	40,000.00	160000.00
8		GPS Navigator w/ Camera for Geotagging	set			0.00			0.00			0.00		2	76,000.00	2.00	38,000.00	76000.00
9		Indoor IP Camera (Dome Type w/ Audio)	unit			0.00			0.00			0.00		20	460,000.00	20.00	23,000.00	460000.00
10		IP PTZ Dome type CCTV Camera w/ Audio	unit			0.00			0.00			0.00		5	250,000.00	5.00	50,000.00	250000.00
11		Outdoor IP Camera(Bullet Type w/ Audio)	unit			0.00			0.00			0.00		10	200,000.00	10.00	20,000.00	200000.00
12		Projector	unit		1	60,000.00			0.00		2	120,000.00			0.00	3.00	60,000.00	180000.00
13		V380 indoor Wifi Camera w/64 GB MC	set			0.00			0.00			0.00		1	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1500.00
14		V380 Outdoor IP Camera with MC 64 GB	set			0.00		1	1,500.00			0.00			0.00	1.00	1,500.00	1500.00
ACCESSORIES																		
1		Philippine Flag	piece		2	370.00		3	555.00		3	555.00		2	370.00	10.00	185.00	1850.00
PRINTED PUBLICATIONS																		
1		NTC Permit to construct of Antenna	permit		1	8,960.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	8,960.00	8960.00
2		NTC Permit to possess	permit		1	6,720.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	6,720.00	6720.00
3		NTC Permit to purchase	permit		1	6,720.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	6,720.00	6720.00
4		NTC Radio Station License	license		1	5,600.00		0	0.00		0	0.00		0	0.00	1.00	5,600.00	5600.00
FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT																		
1		TIGRONYX Fire Extinguisher 10 lbs Dry Chemical	unit		0	0.00		5	6,500.00		0	0.00		5	6,500.00	10.00	1,300.00	13000.00
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS																		
1		Megaphone, 30W	unit		1	4,800.00		0	0.00		1	4,800.00		0	0.00	2.00	4,800.00	9600.00
2		Plotter	unit		1	1,490,000.00										1	#####	1490000.00
3		Sound System Complete w/ microphone accessories	unit		0	0.00		0	0.00		1	200,000.00		0	0.00	1.00	200,000.00	200000.00
FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS																		
1		Blinds	set			0.00		1	5,000.00			0.00			0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2		Chair	unit		2	31,990.00			0.00			0.00			0.00	2.00	15,995.00	31990.00
3		Desks	unit		2	31,980.00			0.00			0.00			0.00	2.00	15,990.00	31980.00

4		Fab. w/ Glass, 2-tone Custom Color 1.2mx0.80m	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				4	30,424.00	4.00	7,606.00	30424.00
5		Folding Table, Heavy Duty 24" x 48"	piece				0	0.00				1	3,900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	3,900.00	3900.00
6		Folding Table, Heavy Duty 34" x 72"	piece				0	0.00				3	17,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3.00	5,800.00	17400.00
7		High Quality Blind Curtain	each					0.00					0.00					0.00				2	6,500.00	2.00	3,250.00	6500.00
8		Midback Arm Chair (Black)-Mesh/Net Backrest, Black Fabric with Arm rest	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				10	92,100.00				0	0.00	10.00	9,210.00	92100.00
9		Partition System Panels w/ Aluminum Trims & Accessories Powder Coated Finish: Fabric w/ Glass (120Hx120Wcm)	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				10	144,750.00				0	0.00	10.00	14,475.00	144750.00
10		Partition System Panels w/ Aluminum Trims & Accessories Powder Coated Finish: Fabric w/ Glass (120Hx150Wcm)	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				10	185,900.00				0	0.00	10.00	18,590.00	185900.00
11		Partition System Panels w/ Aluminum Trims & Accessories Powder Coated Finish: Fabric w/ Glass (120Hx80Wcm)	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				10	101,500.00				0	0.00	10.00	10,150.00	101500.00
12		Partitions	L.S.					0.00				1	200,000.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	200,000.00	200000.00
13		Sr. Executive Chair	piece					0.00					0.00				1	8,000.00				1	8,000.00	2.00	8,000.00	16000.00
14		Steel Cabinet (Gray)	piece					0.00					0.00				1	7,999.00					0.00	1.00	7,999.00	7999.00
15		Steel Cabinet (Ivory) (Double Door)	piece				1	15,000.00					0.00				3	45,000.00					0.00	4.00	15,000.00	60000.00
16		Work Station/ Office Partition Fab. W/ Glass, 2-tone 1.40x0.80	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00					0.00	0.00	7,606.00	0.00
17		Workstation/ Office Partition Fab. w/ Glass, 2- Tone Custom Color 1.40mx1.50m	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				4	57,960.00	4.00	14,490.00	57960.00
PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)																										
Common Electrical Supplies																										
1		Aircon 2HP(split type)Inverter 2HP	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				1	60,000.00					0.00	1.00	60,000.00	60000.00
2		Aircon 2HP(window type)1HP	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				1	35,000.00					0.00	1.00	35,000.00	35000.00
3		Aircon Fanbelt					0	0.00				0	0.00				2	600.00				1	300.00	3.00	300.00	900.00
4		Aircon 'Split Type' 1HP	unit				0	0.00				1	44,000.00					0.00			1	44,000.00	2.00	44,000.00	88000.00	
5		Aircon 'Split Type' 2HP	unit				0	0.00					0.00					0.00			3	206,310.00	3.00	68,770.00	206310.00	
6		Aircon 'Window Type' 1HP	unit				0	0.00				1	10,000.00					0.00			2	20,000.00	3.00	10,000.00	30000.00	
7		Aircon 'Window Type' 2HP	unit				0	0.00					0.00				1	14,000.00				1	14,000.00	2.00	14,000.00	28000.00
8		Digital Inverter Aircon 2.0 hp	unit				0	0.00				1	72,000.00					0.00			1	72,000.00	2.00	72,000.00	144000.00	
9		Digital Inverter Aircon 2.5 hp	unit				0	0.00				1	82,800.00					0.00			1	82,800.00	2.00	82,800.00	165600.00	
Common Office Equipment																										
1		Calculator, Electronic	pcs.				5	2,900.00				1	580.00				5	2,900.00				1	580.00	12.00	580.00	6960.00
2		Calculator, Scientific	pcs.				6	9,000.00				4	6,000.00				5	7,500.00				3	4,500.00	18.00	1,500.00	27000.00
3		Type Writer for Ribbon	boxes				4	180.00				5	225.00				9	405.00					0.00	18.00	45.00	810.00
Common Office Supplies																										
1		Custom Freestanding MDF Top w/ Mobile Pedestal and Drawers Measurement: W120xD60xh75cm	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				2	31,216.00	2.00	15,608.00	31216.00
2		Custom Freestanding MDF Top w/ Workstation/ Office Partition Fabric w/ Glass, 2- Tone Custom Color Measurement H140xW80cm	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				2	15,212.00	2.00	7,606.00	15212.00
3		Fieldbook	pcs.				70	5,250.00				60	4,500.00				70	5,250.00				60	4,500.00	260.00	75.00	19500.00
4		Mobile Pedestal and Drawers Measurement: W120xD60xh75cm	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				2	26,594.00	2.00	13,297.00	26594.00
5		Utility Box	pcs.				0	0.00				10	450.00				0	0.00				5	225.00	15.00	45.00	675.00
6		Water Dispenser w/ Hot & Cold	unit				1	10,000.00				1	10,000.00				1	10,000.00				1	10,000.00	4.00	10,000.00	40000.00
7		Workstation/ Office Partition Fabric w/ Glass, 2- Tone Custom Color Measurement H140xW150cm	pcs.				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				2	28,980.00	2.00	14,490.00	28980.00
Common Janitorial Supplies																										
1	47131604-BR-S01	Broom (Walis tambo)	pcs				4	1,200.00				6	1,800.00				6	1,800.00				8	2,400.00	24	300.00	7200.00
2	47131604-BR-T01	Broom (Walis ting ting)	pcs				5	225.00				5	225.00				5	225.00				5	225.00	20	45.00	900.00

3		Doormat (0.60 x 1.0m)	pcs				3	840.00				3	840.00				4	1,120.00				4	1,120.00	14	280.00	3920.00	
4	47131601-DU-P01	Dustpan	pcs				4	220.00				5	275.00				6	330.00				7	385.00	22	55.00	1210.00	
5		Floor Mop (tornado type)	pcs				3	3,600.00				3	3,600.00				3	3,600.00				3	3,600.00	12	1,200.00	14400.00	
6		Floor Mop w/ handle	pcs					0.00					0.00				5	1,500.00					0.00	5	300.00	1500.00	
7		Garbage bag	pcs				5	250.00				5	250.00				5	250.00				5	250.00	20	50.00	1000.00	
8		Pail	pcs					0.00				2	600.00					0.00				2	600.00	4	300.00	1200.00	
9		Pitcher	pcs					0.00				2	400.00					0.00					0.00	2	200.00	400.00	
10		Rug	pcs					0.00				2	400.00					0.00				2	400.00	4	200.00	800.00	
11		Sacks (for records to be disposed)	pcs				5	100.00					0.00				5	100.00				10	200.00	20	20.00	400.00	
Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment																											
1		36" Smart TV	unit				1	20,000.00				1	20,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	20,000.00	40000.00	
Motor Vehicle																											
1		Backhoe with Loader Wheel Type	unit					-				1	6,800,000.00					-					-	1	#####	6800000.00	
2		Boom Truck with Manlifter	unit					-					-				1	4,175,000.00					-	1	#####	4175000.00	
3		Brake Fluids	liters				53	18,991.49				53	18,991.49				52	18,633.16					52	18,633.16	210	358.33	75249.30
4		Diesel	liters				9,425	462,956.00				9,425	462,956.00				9,425	462,956.00					9,425	462,956.00	37,700	49.12	1851824.00
5		Dump Truck (6 cu. m.)	unit					-					-					-					1	4,800,000.00	1	#####	4800000.00
6		Fuel Filter (Isuzu)						-					-				1	900.00					1	900.00	2	900.00	1800.00
7		Fuel Filter (Mitsubishi)						-					-				2	1,800.00					2	1,800.00	4	900.00	3600.00
8		Fuel, Oil and Lubricants	liters				2,500	150,000.00				2,500	150,000.00				2,500	150,000.00					2,500	150,000.00	10,000	60.00	600000.00
9		Hardware Materials	L.S.					-				1	250,000.00					-					-	1	250,000.00	250000.00	
10		Mini Dump Truck (3 cu.m.)	unit					-					-				1	3,921,500.00					-	1	#####	3921500.00	
11		Motor Oils	liters				53	9,186.49				53	9,186.49				52	9,013.16					52	9,013.16	210	173.33	36399.30
12		Oil	L.S.					535.50					535.50					535.50					535.50	-	2,142.00	0.00	
13		Oil Filter						-					-				4	3,800.00					4	3,800.00	8	950.00	7600.00
14		Oil Filter (CB321)						-					-				2	2,880.00					2	2,880.00	4	1,440.00	5760.00
15		Passenger Van	unit					-					-					-					1	1,122,000.00	1	#####	1122000.00
16		Reimbursing and T.E.V.	L.S.					75,000.00					75,000.00					75,000.00					75,000.00	-	300,000.00	0.00	
17		Service Vehicle (4x2 pick-up)	unit					-					-				3	3,729,645.00					-	3	#####	3729645.00	
18		Tire Size # 185 R 14 C						-					-				4	22,906.40					4	22,906.40	8	5,726.60	45812.80
19		Tire Size # 195 R 15 C						-					-				2	12,163.80					2	12,163.80	4	6,081.90	24327.60
20		Vibratory Roller	unit					-					-				1	1,250,000.00					-	1	#####	1250000.00	
21		Water Tank Truck (8,500L)	unit					-					-					-					-	-	-	0.00	
22		Wiper Blade (Isuzu)						-					-				1	350.00					1	350.00	2	350.00	700.00
23		Wiper Blade (Mitsubishi)						-					-				2	500.00					2	500.00	4	250.00	1000.00

Repair and Maintenance																											
1		Repair & Maint. Aircon	L.S.						5,000.00					5,000.00					5,000.00				5,000.00	-	20,000.00	0.00	
2		Repair & Maintenance (Powercity) GenSet including ATS Labor & Mat.	L.S.				1		25,000.00					-			1		25,000.00				-	2	25,000.00	50,000.00	
3		Repair & Maintenance of IT Equipment	L.S.						-					-					-				-		80,000.00	80,000.00	
4		Repair and Maintenance - Construction Service Vehicle	L.S.					1				368,440.00						-				-	1	368,440.00	368,440.00		
5		Repair and Maintenance of Service Vehicle 4x4/4x2 (pick-up)	L.S.						60,160.00					60,160.00					60,160.00				60,160.00	-	240,640.00	240,640.00	
6		Salaries/ Wages/ TEV/ Per Diem/ Reimbursement and Other Expenses/ Labor For the Conduct of Axle Load Survey							-					-					-				-	1	#####	6,773,075.52	
Common ICT Equipment																											
1		16 channel CCTV w/ 4tb HDD	set				0		0.00					0.00								16	512,000.00	16.00	32,000.00	512000.00	
2		Alcatel- Lucent 48 Port POE Layer 3	units				1		300,000.00					-					-				1	300,000.00		300000.00	
3		Alcatel-Lucent OXO IP Phone	units						-					-			5		142,500.00				10	285,000.00	15	28,500.00	427500.00
4		Analog Phone	units				1		2,000.00				2	4,000.00				1	2,000.00				1	2,000.00	5	2,000.00	10000.00
5		Benro KH25N Video Tripod	unit				0		0.00				1	6,000.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	6,000.00	6000.00
6		Canon 18-135mm EFS	unit				0		0.00				1	18,000.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	18,000.00	18000.00
7		Canon 24-70mm F2.8 EF	unit				0		0.00				1	40,000.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	40,000.00	40000.00
8		Counterfeit Electric money counting machine	unit				0		0.00				2	30,000.00					0.00					0.00	2.00	15,000.00	30000.00
9		Delty V-MIC D3	unit				0		0.00				1	6,400.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	6,400.00	6400.00
10		GO Pro Camera w/ Accessories	set				0		0.00				2	80,000.00					0.00				2	80,000.00	4.00	40,000.00	160000.00
11		HP Laserjet Print Cartridge 81A	pcs.				3		49,500.00				4	66,000.00				3	49,500.00				4	66,000.00	14.00	16,500.00	231000.00
12		Neike MKCAF4 Auto Focus Adapter (EF-M)	unit				0		0.00				1	2,000.00					0.00					0.00	1.00	2,000.00	2000.00
13		Photocopier Toner - INEO 215	pcs.				7		31,500.00				6	27,000.00				7	31,500.00				6	27,000.00	26.00	4,500.00	117000.00
14		Smartphone	set						-					-			2		104,000.00				2	104,000.00	4.00	52,000.00	208000.00
15		Sound System Complete w/ microphone accessories	unit				0		0.00					0.00			1		200,000.00					0.00	1.00	200,000.00	200000.00
16		Spare Parts	L.S.				1		12,000.00				1	12,000.00				1	12,000.00				1	12,000.00	4.00	12,000.00	48000.00
17		Spare Parts for Desktop Computer and Printer	L.S.						50,000.00					100,000.00					50,000.00					50,000.00	0.00	100,000.00	0.00
18		Spare Parts for Photocopier Machine	L.S.				1		25,000.00				1	25,000.00				1	25,000.00				1	25,000.00	4.00	25,000.00	100000.00
19		Uninterrupted Power Supply 2000VA	units				1		15,000.00				1	15,000.00					0.00				3	45,000.00	5.00	15,000.00	75000.00
20		Uninterrupted Power Supply 5000VA	units						0.00					0.00					0.00				1	120,000.00	1.00	120,000.00	120000.00
21		UTP Cable, CAT5e	box				0		0.00					0.00			1		4,450.00				1	4,450.00	2.00	4,450.00	8900.00
Construction & Hardware Equipment/Materials																											
1		1 1/2" (ZI GA.40 G.I. Pipe	pcs.						0.00					0.00					0.00				5	10,500.00	5.00	2,100.00	10500.00
2		1x 3 Plastic Screen	m						0.00					0.00					0.00				4	200.00	4.00	50.00	200.00
3		3/4 Flexible Hose	roll						0.00					0.00					0.00				22	6,600.00	22.00	300.00	6600.00
4		Cutting Disk	pcs.						0.00				5	300.00				5	300.00				10	600.00	20.00	60.00	1200.00
5		Grinding Disk	pcs.						0.00					0.00				5	400.00					0.00	5.00	80.00	400.00
6		Hammer	pcs.						0.00					0.00			2		448.00					0.00	2.00	224.00	448.00

7	Nipple GI #5	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					2	50.00	2.00	25.00	50.00
8	Paint Brush #1	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					8	400.00	8.00	50.00	400.00
9	Paint Brush 2"	pcs.				50	2,400.00					0.00			50	2,400.00							0.00	100.00	48.00	4800.00
10	Paint Brush 4"	pcs.				50	6,300.00					0.00			50	6,300.00							0.00	100.00	126.00	12600.00
11	Paint Roller 4"	pcs.				50	4,500.00					0.00			50	4,500.00							0.00	100.00	90.00	9000.00
12	Paint Roller 7"	pcs.				50	5,000.00					0.00			50	5,000.00							0.00	100.00	100.00	10000.00
13	Pliers	pcs.					0.00					0.00			2	1,200.00							0.00	2.00	600.00	1200.00
14	Tire wire	kl					0.00					0.00										2	200.00	2.00	100.00	200.00
15	Vice-Grip	pcs.					0.00				2	1,340.00					0.00						0.00	2.00	670.00	1340.00
16	Wood Poles	pcs					0.00				110	66,000.00					0.00						0.00	110.00	600.00	66000.00
17	#1 Turn Buckles	pcs.					0.00					0.00					0.00					20	6,000.00	20.00	300.00	6000.00
18	#12 G.I. Tie Wire	roll					0.00					0.00					0.00					2	10,000.00	2.00	5,000.00	10000.00
19	(BI) Purlins (2 x 4 15)	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					44	33,000.00	44.00	750.00	33000.00
20	1 x 2 x 8 S45 KD	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					10	800.00	10.00	80.00	800.00
21	1 x 3/4 GI Reducer	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					8	176.00	8.00	22.00	176.00
22	1 x 3/4" III Stainless Reducer	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					8	1,198.00	8.00	149.75	1198.00
23	1" Tubular G.I. Pipe	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					70	18,900.00	70.00	270.00	18900.00
24	1/2 Ball Valve	pc					0.00					0.00					0.00					2	700.00	2.00	350.00	700.00
25	1/2 GI Tee	pc					0.00					0.00					0.00					12	264.00	12.00	22.00	264.00
26	1/2 Marine Plywood	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					40	38,000.00	40.00	950.00	38000.00
27	1/2 x 1/2 Flex Hose (AHARP)	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					4	720.00	4.00	180.00	720.00
28	1/2 x 2 Gate Nipple	pc					0.00					0.00					0.00					2	48.00	2.00	24.00	48.00
29	1/2 x 2 HID GI Ripple	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					4	120.00	4.00	30.00	120.00
30	1/2 x 3/4 GI Reducer	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					2	44.00	2.00	22.00	44.00
31	1/2" @ x 2" GI Nipple	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					6	144.00	6.00	24.00	144.00
32	1/2" (2I Ball valve	pc					0.00					0.00					0.00					4	1,400.00	4.00	350.00	1400.00
33	1/2" dia. Coupling	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					6	108.00	6.00	18.00	108.00
34	1/2" 13 Brass Coupling	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					6	960.00	6.00	160.00	960.00
35	1/4 Hardiflex	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					12	16,800.00	12.00	1,400.00	16800.00
36	1/4" Marine Plywood	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					40	15,800.00	40.00	395.00	15800.00
37	1/8 Drill 13 Ih	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					2	400.00	2.00	200.00	400.00
38	10 mm thk. Twin wall polycarbonate sheet 4' x 8'	pcs					0.00					0.00					0.00					25	62,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	62500.00
39	12' Galvanized Roof (Corrugated)	pcs.					0.00					0.00					0.00						0.00	0.00	750.00	0.00

40		12mm dia. DSB	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	12	3,420.00	12.00	285.00	3420.00
41		14.00x24 Outer Casing Inner Tube w/ Flap	set			2	30,000.00			2	30,000.00				0.00	2	30,000.00	6.00	15,000.00	90000.00
42		195R14C Tire Outer Casing w/ Inner Tube	set			4	27,200.00			4	27,200.00			4	27,200.00	4	27,200.00	16.00	6,800.00	108800.00
43		10mm dia. DSB	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	285	56,430.00	285.00	198.00	56430.00
44		2 gang Outlet	box				0.00			30	108,000.00				0.00		0.00	30.00	3,600.00	108000.00
45		2 Gang Switch	pcs				0.00			30	3,900.00				0.00	16	2,080.00	46.00	130.00	5980.00
46		2 x 2 Tee	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	2	50.00	2.00	25.00	50.00
47		2 x 2 x 12 Cocolumber	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	40	2,880.00	40.00	72.00	2880.00
48		2 x 3 x 12 cocolumber	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	20	2,160.00	20.00	108.00	2160.00
49		2 x 900 s/o Elbow	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	8	176.00	8.00	22.00	176.00
50		2" S/o trap	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	6	660.00	6.00	110.00	660.00
51		2" Paint Brush	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	8	480.00	8.00	60.00	480.00
52		2" Pipe	m				0.00				0.00				0.00	2	400.00	2.00	200.00	400.00
53		205R16 Tire Outer Casing w/ Inner Tube	set			2	0.00			2	13,600.00				0.00	2	13,600.00	4.00	6,800.00	27200.00
54		25mm gl x 3.5mm PPR Pipe	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	30	8,400.00	30.00	280.00	8400.00
55		2T Oil	L			185	27,010.00			185	27,010.00			185	27,010.00	185	27,010.00	740.00	146.00	108040.00
56		3 1/2 Loosin Hnges (IRP)	pair				0.00				0.00				0.00	4	600.00	4.00	150.00	600.00
57		3 Gang outlet	set				0.00			12	4,320.00				0.00	20	7,200.00	32.00	360.00	11520.00
58		3 Gang Switch	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	16	2,800.00	16.00	175.00	2800.00
59		3/4 Elbow orange	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	140	2,940.00	140.00	21.00	2940.00
60		3/4 Elec Adaptor	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	32	576.00	32.00	18.00	576.00
61		3/4 Elec Pipe (THICK)	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	32	3,040.00	32.00	95.00	3040.00
62		3/4 Flex Hose	rolls				0.00				0.00				0.00	2	400.00	2.00	200.00	400.00
63		3/4 marine plywood	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	10	12,000.00	10.00	1,200.00	12000.00
64		3/4 Pipe orange	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	40	3,800.00	40.00	95.00	3800.00
65		3/4 Plastic Molding (CCP)	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	20	400.00	20.00	20.00	400.00
66		3/4 PPR Gate Valve	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	4	1,600.00	4.00	400.00	1600.00
67		3/4 PPR Pipe	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	30	11,220.00	30.00	374.00	11220.00
68		3/4 PUC Clamp	pack				0.00				0.00				0.00	4	600.00	4.00	150.00	600.00
69		3/4" Foot Valve	pc				0.00				0.00				0.00	3	1,200.00	3.00	400.00	1200.00
70		3/4" @ PPR Elbow male Adaptor	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	48	4,560.00	48.00	95.00	4560.00
71		3/4" dia x 1/2" g) GI Reducer	pc				0.00				0.00				0.00	2	44.00	2.00	22.00	44.00
72		3/4" dia PPR valve	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	4	402.00	4.00	100.50	402.00
73		3/4" dia PPR Coupling	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00	40	1,000.00	40.00	25.00	1000.00

74		3/4" PPR Male Adaptor	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			16	288.00	16.00	18.00	288.00
75		3/4" dia PPR Elbow	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			28	588.00	28.00	21.00	588.00
76		3/4" IZ PPR Adapter	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			2	320.00	2.00	160.00	320.00
77		4 x 90 Elbow	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			5	325.00	5.00	65.00	325.00
78		4" CHR	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			2,200	26,400.00	2,200.00	12.00	26400.00
79		4" Cutting Disc (SCP)	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			8	600.00	8.00	75.00	600.00
80		4" Cutting Discs 2R 1	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			14	2,800.00	14.00	200.00	2800.00
81		4" Tubular G.I. Pipe	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			15	16,080.00	15.00	1,072.00	16080.00
82		5/32 Drill Bit	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			8	2,000.00	8.00	250.00	2000.00
83		650R14C Tire Outer Casing w/ Inner Tube	set			4	29,200.00			4	29,200.00			4	29,200.00			4	29,200.00	16.00	7,300.00	116800.00
84		750R16C Tire Outer Casing w/ Inner Tube	set			2	24,000.00			2	24,000.00			2	24,000.00			2	24,000.00	8.00	12,000.00	96000.00
85		Acrex Floor Paint	gal				0.00				0.00				0.00			20	15,000.00	20.00	750.00	15000.00
86		Acrex floor paint tile red	gal				0.00				0.00				0.00			10	7,500.00	10.00	750.00	7500.00
87		Acrylic Thinner	gal				0.00				0.00				0.00			10	7,900.00	10.00	790.00	7900.00
88		Acrylic Thinner White	gal				0.00				0.00				0.00			10	10,200.00	10.00	1,020.00	10200.00
89		Adaptor 11" (orp)	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			2	36.00	2.00	18.00	36.00
90		Aggregate Subbase Course	cu.m.			100	116,750.00			100	116,750.00			100	116,750.00			100	116,750.00	400.00	1,167.50	467000.00
91		Air Compressor & Paving Breaker	set				0.00				0.00			1	2,000,000.00				0.00	1.00	#####	2000000.00
92		Aircon Outlet	set				0.00				0.00				0.00			12	6,672.00	12.00	556.00	6672.00
93		Aircon Outlet (HHP)	set				0.00				0.00				0.00			16	7,408.00	16.00	463.00	7408.00
94		Aircon plug	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			20	9,260.00	20.00	463.00	9260.00
95		Aircon Plug (Universal)	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			20	2,500.00	20.00	125.00	2500.00
96		Amazon Screen 1/2x3	m				0.00				0.00				0.00			5	975.00	5.00	195.00	975.00
97		Angle Bar 1 x 3/16	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			3	1,380.00	3.00	460.00	1380.00
98		Angle Bar 1/4 x 1 1/2	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			6	2,520.00	6.00	420.00	2520.00
99		Angle Bar 1/4 x 1.5	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			2	840.00	2.00	420.00	840.00
100		Asphalt Dipper 7"	pcs.			10	7,000.00				0.00			50	35,000.00				0.00	60.00	700.00	42000.00
101		Asphalt Pocket	boxes				0.00			420	1,029,000.00				0.00			420	1,029,000.00	840.00	2,450.00	2058000.00
102		Automotive Enamel Silver	gal			50	40,500.00				0.00			50	40,500.00				0.00	100.00	810.00	81000.00
103		B. Rivets 5/32 x 1/2	box				0.00				0.00				0.00			1	680.00	1.00	680.00	680.00
104		Baby Roller	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			4	260.00	4.00	65.00	260.00
105		Backpack Air Blower	set			3	57,000.00				0.00				0.00			4	76,000.00	7.00	19,000.00	133000.00
106		Ball Insulator with Handle (Single Phase)	set				0.00				0.00				0.00			4	960.00	4.00	240.00	960.00
107		Barbed Wire	rolls				0.00				0.00				0.00			30	48,000.00	30.00	1,600.00	48000.00
108		Barbed Wire	roll				0.00				0.00				0.00			10	19,000.00	10.00	1,900.00	19000.00
109		Battery Charger AA, AAA, D 8 slots	pcs.				0.00			2	3,600.00			2	3,600.00				0.00	4.00	1,800.00	7200.00
110		Bidet	sets				0.00				0.00				0.00			1	615.00	1.00	615.00	615.00
111		Bidet	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			2	300.00	2.00	150.00	300.00
112		Bidet	pcs				0.00				0.00				0.00			2	300.00	2.00	150.00	300.00
113		BMS Field Hooded Long Sleeve w/ Logo					0.00				0.00			30	15,000.00				0.00	30.00	500.00	15000.00

114	BNC Connector	pcs			0.00			0.00			0.00			8	14,400.00	8.00	1,800.00	14400.00
115	Bolts (Guardrails 3/4"x1.5"length)	pcs	250	37,500.00			0.00		200	30,000.00					0.00	450.00	150.00	67500.00
116	Bolts (Guardrails 3/4"x10"length)	pcs	150	37,500.00			0.00		200	50,000.00					0.00	350.00	250.00	87500.00
117	Bolts (Roadsign 10mm dia. X 3" length)	pcs	100	8,000.00			0.00		200	16,000.00					0.00	300.00	80.00	24000.00
118	Bolts, Nuts and Washer (16mmdia. X 229mm post bolt)	pcs	145	5,800.00			0.00		145	5,800.00					0.00	290.00	40.00	11600.00
119	Bolts, Nuts and Washer (16mmdia. X 25.4mm)	pcs	580	16,820.00			0.00		580	16,820.00					0.00	1,160.00	29.00	33640.00
120	Boulder	cu.m.		0.00		50	35,000.00			0.00			50	35,000.00	100.00	700.00	70000.00	
121	Bowl D Flush	set		0.00			0.00			0.00			2	16,000.00	2.00	8,000.00	16000.00	
122	Bowl D Flush	set		0.00			0.00			0.00			2	16,000.00	2.00	8,000.00	16000.00	
123	Box Flashing	pcs		0.00			0.00			0.00			5	2,500.00	5.00	500.00	2500.00	
124	Box Gutter	pcs		0.00			0.00			0.00			2	1,000.00	2.00	500.00	1000.00	
125	Brake Fluid	L	50	15,150.00		50	15,150.00		50	15,150.00			50	15,150.00	200.00	303.00	60600.00	
126	Brush Coupling 1/2	pcs		0.00			0.00			0.00			8	120.00	8.00	15.00	120.00	
127	Brush Coupling 1/2	pcs		0.00			0.00			0.00			4	48.00	4.00	12.00	48.00	
128	Brush Cutter	unit		0.00			0.00		10	231,500.00				0.00	10.00	23,150.00	231500.00	
129	Brush Cutter and Chainsaw Spare Parts & Accessories	L.S.		0.00			0.00			0.00				0.00	0.00	50,000.00	0.00	
130	Brush Cutter Blade	pcs	150	78,000.00			0.00		150	78,000.00				0.00	300.00	520.00	156000.00	
131	Brush Cutter Pile (Big)	pcs	150	33,000.00			0.00		150	33,000.00				0.00	300.00	220.00	66000.00	
132	Brush Cutter Sparkplug	pcs	150	24,000.00			0.00		150	24,000.00				0.00	300.00	160.00	48000.00	
133	Bulb 9w	pcs		0.00		2	12,000.00			0.00				0.00	2.00	6,000.00	12000.00	
134	Bulb Receptacle	pcs		0.00		20	1,000.00			0.00				0.00	20.00	50.00	1000.00	
135	C Purlins 1.5mm	pcs		0.00			0.00			0.00			20	15,000.00	20.00	750.00	15000.00	
136	Calibration Digital Level, Brand/Model: SANDING/DL2006 Serial#011284	unit		0.00			0.00		1	4,000.00				0.00	1.00	4,000.00	4000.00	
137	Calibration Digital Level, Brand/Model: SOUTH/DL202 Serial#005235,005062	unit		0.00			0.00		2	8,000.00				0.00	2.00	4,000.00	8000.00	
138	Calibration Total Station, Brand/Model: FOIF/RTS 655L Serial# Y404024	unit		0.00			0.00		1	5,000.00				0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5000.00	
139	Calibration Total Station, Brand/Model: LEICA/ TS09 PLUS	unit		0.00			0.00		1	5,000.00				0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5000.00	
140	Calibration Total Station, Brand/Model: SOUTH/ S720	unit		0.00			0.00		2	25,000.00				0.00	2.00	12,500.00	25000.00	
141	Calibration Total Station, Brand/Model: STONEX/ R2W-2 PLUS 500	unit		0.00			0.00		1	5,000.00				0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5000.00	
142	Calibration Total Station, Brand/Model: STONEX/ S10A	unit		0.00			0.00		2	25,000.00				0.00	2.00	12,500.00	25000.00	
143	Calibration Total Station, Brand/Model: TOPCON/GTS 105N Serial# 6H5596	unit		0.00			0.00		1	5,000.00				0.00	1.00	5,000.00	5000.00	
144	Calsumine	kg		0.00		200	5,200.00		90	2,340.00			200	5,200.00	490.00	26.00	12740.00	
145	Caution Tape; Length: 350	roll	10	4,400.00			0.00		10	4,400.00				0.00	20.00	440.00	8800.00	
146	Caution Tape; Length: 45.72m/ 50yards	roll	10	1,220.00			0.00		10	1,220.00				0.00	20.00	122.00	2440.00	
147	Caution Tape; Length: 500	roll	10	6,750.00			0.00		10	6,750.00				0.00	20.00	675.00	13500.00	
148	Cement	bags		0.00			0.00			0.00			255	75,225.00	255.00	295.00	75225.00	
149	Cement (Type I)	bag	1,350	526,500.00		1,350	526,500.00		1,350	526,500.00			1,350	526,500.00	5,400.00	390.00	2106000.00	
150	Cement (Type I)	kg	1,500	427,500.00		500	142,500.00		1,500	427,500.00			1,500	427,500.00	5,000.00	285.00	1425000.00	
151	Cementitious Water Proofing (Boysen Plexibond)	ltres		0.00		12	6,000.00			0.00				0.00	12.00	500.00	6000.00	
152	CF 2 x 2 x 8	pcs		0.00			0.00			0.00			10	1,950.00	10.00	195.00	1950.00	
153	Chain, 1.7kg/m, length = 1.50m	pcs		0.00			0.00		10	4,000.00				0.00	10.00	400.00	4000.00	
154	Chainsaw Guide Bar for 16"		20	56,000.00			0.00			0.00			20	56,000.00	40.00	2,800.00	112000.00	
155	Chainsaw Pile		50	4,500.00			0.00			0.00			50	4,500.00	100.00	90.00	9000.00	

156	Chalk Stone	pcs				0.00							0.00				6	90.00	6.00	15.00	90.00
157	Cherion Signs (chromoxodomin) 3mm dia. aluminum sign face (Reflectorized) with 75mm dia. G.I. Post Painted with Reflectorized Sunshine	set		80		1,037,668.00			80			80	1,037,668.00				80	1,037,668.00	320.00	12,970.85	4150672.00
158	Choco Brown Enamel	L				0.00							0.00				4	2,448.00	4.00	612.00	2448.00
159	Choco brown Latex	gal				0.00							0.00				2	1,050.00	2.00	525.00	1050.00
160	Choco Brown QDE	gal				0.00							0.00				30	23,850.00	30.00	795.00	23850.00
161	Choker Aggregates (Crushed)	cu.m.				0.00			250				0.00				250	306,250.00	500.00	1,225.00	612500.00
162	Coarse Aggregate (G-1)	cu.m.				0.00			250				0.00				250	259,500.00	500.00	1,038.00	519000.00
163	Coco Lumber	board ft				0.00							0.00				700	12,600.00	700.00	18.00	12600.00
164	Coco Lumber 2"x 2"x 12'	pcs.		50		4,500.00			50			50	4,500.00				50	4,500.00	200.00	90.00	18000.00
165	Coco Lumber 3"x 2"x 12'	pcs.		2		270.00			50			50	6,750.00				30	4,050.00	132.00	135.00	17820.00
166	Cold Mix Asphalt	Pail/Bag				0.00							0.00				500	525,000.00	500.00	1,050.00	525000.00
167	Common Wire Nails 1"	kg				0.00							0.00				25	1,875.00	25.00	75.00	1875.00
168	Common Wire Nails 2"	kg				0.00							0.00				25	1,875.00	25.00	75.00	1875.00
169	Common Wire Nails 3"	kg				0.00							0.00				25	1,875.00	25.00	75.00	1875.00
170	Common Wire Nails 4"	kg				0.00							0.00				25	1,875.00	25.00	75.00	1875.00
171	Common Wire Nails 5"	kg				0.00							0.00				25	1,875.00	25.00	75.00	1875.00
172	Conc. Nails 3"	kls				0.00							0.00				8	880.00	8.00	110.00	880.00
173	Concealed Hinges	pairs				0.00							0.00				6	450.00	6.00	75.00	450.00
174	Concealed Hinges C1	pairs				0.00							0.00				2	170.00	2.00	85.00	170.00
175	Concrete Cutter	set		5		600,000.00							0.00				5	600,000.00	10.00	120,000.00	1200000.00
176	Concrete Diamond Blade 14"	pcs.		5		47,000.00							0.00					0.00	5.00	9,400.00	47000.00
177	Concrete nail 2"	kgs				0.00							0.00				2	150.00	2.00	75.00	150.00
178	Concrete Nail 3" & 4"	kg				0.00							0.00				1	40.00	1.00	40.00	40.00
179	Concrete Nail, 2"	pcs.				0.00						2	800.00					0.00	2.00	400.00	800.00
180	Concrete Nails	kl				0.00							0.00				1	110.00	1.00	110.00	110.00
181	Concrete Saw	pcs.		2		15,118.00			2			2	15,118.00				2	15,118.00	8.00	7,559.00	60472.00
182	Corr. GI Sheets (1.65m)	pcs				0.00							0.00				4	1,430.00	4.00	357.50	1430.00
183	Corr. GI Sheets (7.85m)	pcs				0.00							0.00				9	13,500.00	9.00	1,500.00	13500.00
184	Corr. GI Sheets 1.65m (Hi-rib)	pcs				0.00							0.00				4	2,112.00	4.00	528.00	2112.00
185	Corr. GI Sheets 7.85m (Hi-rib)	pcs				0.00							0.00				9	13,500.00	9.00	1,500.00	13500.00
186	Coupling 2"	pc				0.00							0.00				1	20.00	1.00	20.00	20.00
187	Coupling GI 1/2	pcs				0.00							0.00				2	24.00	2.00	12.00	24.00
188	Coupling GI 1/2	pcs				0.00							0.00				2	24.00	2.00	12.00	24.00
189	Cover Aggregates	cu.m.				0.00			250				0.00				250	237,500.00	500.00	950.00	475000.00
190	Crushed Aggregate Surface Course	cu.m.		2,000		1,550,000.00						2,000	1,550,000.00					0.00	4,000.00	775.00	3100000.00
191	Curing Compound	Lit.		120		10,800.00			120			120	10,800.00				120	10,800.00	480.00	90.00	43200.00
192	Cutting and Welding Outfit	set		1		178,750.00							0.00					0.00	1.00	178,750.00	178750.00
193	Cutting Disc	pcs				0.00							0.00				2	150.00	2.00	75.00	150.00